SILVER LAKE BOAT LAUNCH

Beginning in 2021 Boat Launch Stickers are required and obtained through Town Hall. Proof of watercraft ownership required, obtain sticker through methods listed.

- *For Pick-up:* Email <u>office@madison-nh.org</u> copies of the required proof and stickers will be processed and made available for pickup in the box outside Town Hall or bring your boat registration to Town Hall during business hours.
- *To Receive by <u>Mail</u>:* Send copies of required proof, contact information and a self-addressed stamped envelope to: Selectmen's Office, ATTN: Stickers, PO Box 248, Madison, NH 03849.

Non-Resident/Non-Property Owners may obtain a permit at an annual cost of \$100.00 at Town Hall Monday – Thursday 8am to 4pm. Call 603-367-4332 for more information.

TOWN OF MADISON FACILITY PERMIT/BOAT LAUNCH STICKER ELIGIBILITY:

- To be **eligible** for a Madison Facility Permit/Boat Launch sticker you must be either:
- (1) the property owner of record (name listed on the recorded deed);
- (2) the spouse of a property owner (name not listed on the recorded deed);
- (3) a named Trustee, if the Madison property ownership is under a Trust;
- (4) a resident with a valid Madison address shown on the back of your driver's license;
- (5) the dependent of a property owner or resident that resides at home or attends college;
- (6) a person with a rental agreement or lease for at least 1 year at a Madison home.